

GAHC010182922024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4554/2024

MARIYAM BEGUM
(90 PERCENT INTELLECTUAL DISABLE), REPRESENTED BY HER ELDER
SISTER NAMELY MAMINA BEGUM, D/O- LATE KARIM ALI, R/O- H/NO. 07,
F.A. AHMED ROAD, DWARANDHA, SIXMILE, GUWAHATI-22, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)

ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-29.

4:THE DIRECTOR

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22.

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT

TOWN MILK SUPPLY SCHEME
KHANAPARA
GHY-22.

6:THE TREASURY OFFICER
DISPUR
P.O. AND P.S. DISPUR
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A M S MAZUMDER, MR. A M S MAZUMDER,MR. A Z AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, A.H and V. DEPT., SC, FINANCE,SC, AG

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

18.12.2024

On request, list this case after the Bhogali Bihu Vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant